PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan R. Howell	06/12/2009
Jeremy E. Elson	06/11/2009
John R. Douceur	06/12/2009
Jacob R. Lorch	06/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12484356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: jenniferp@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, pllc

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS1-3907US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Phipps

Total Attachments: 2 source=KO8245#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024085 FRAME: 0596 OP \$40.00 1248435

501120043

source=KO8245#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024085 FRAME: 0597

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>327361.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3907US</u>)

Lorch, ("ASSIGNOR"), have in	vented subject matter (son, John R. Douceur, Jacob R. "INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application Applications " ("APPLICATION		Remote Server Pools for Client
	•	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Lee & Haye	es, PLLC, 601 W. Riversi	de Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
-		ciated with customer number
		sis (Application No,
		TION's Application No. and filing
date, wher	·	iven Application No;
	ncurrently herewith;	, well Application No.
	•	Corporation, on behalf of itself and
·		to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the	INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications a	•	,
		ries, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	,	the receipt of which is hereby
-		the receipt of which is hereby eby sells, assigns and transfers to
		and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLI	-	
ASSIGNOR agre	ees to execute all instru	ments and documents required for
		nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		n, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the Al	PPLICATION (and APPLIC	CATION DERIVATIVES).
/Jonathan R. Howell/	June 12, 2009	Jonathan R. Howell
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
(Innomination Florida)	l 11 2000	Lancino E. Eleco
/Jeremy E. Elson/ Inventor's Signature	June 11, 2009	Jeremy E. Elson
inventor 5 signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
/John R. Douceur/	June 12, 2009	John R. Douceur
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 024085 FRAME: 0598**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>327361.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3907US</u>)

/Jacob R. Lorch/ June 11, 2009 Jacob R. Lorch
Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT RECORDED: 03/16/2010**Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 024085 FRAME: 0599**